Contents
Application Note -
Using Modbus With Conext™
RL Inverters
976-2110-01-01
Revision A
Section Page
Introduction 3

as shown in the primary documentation received with the product. Ensure you are
familiar with that information before proceeding.
• To be installed and serviced only by qualified personnel.
• This document is intended for use by qualified installers only.
• Before servicing, disconnect all the sources and wait at least one minute.
Failure to follow these instructions will result in death or serious injury.
Section Page
976-2110-01-01 Revision A 2
Application Note - Using Modbus With Conext™ RL Inverters
Introduction
Overview
Modbus is a simple and robust open communication protocol used to provide
interoperability between products from many different vendors. The purpose of this
application note is to provide a brief overview of the Modbus hardware and software
implementation of the:
Conext RL 3000 E-S (part number PVSNVC3000S and PVSNVC3000ST)
Conext RL 3000 E (part number PVSNVC3000 and PVSNVC3000T)
Conext RL 4000 E-S (part number PVSNVC4000S and PVSNVC4000ST)
Conext RL 4000 E (part number PVSNVC4000 and PVSNVC4000T)
Conext RL 5000 E-S (part number PVSNVC5000S and PVSNVC5000ST)
Conext RL 5000 E (part number PVSNVC5000 and PVSNVC5000T)
photovoltaic grid tie inverters, so that you can quickly and easily interface the inverter with
any third-party Modbus devices.
The Inverter part numbers with suffix “T” (eg: PVSNVC3000ST) are intended to be installed
in Thailand.